Economic Recovery through Investments in our Environment,
Energy System and Heritage - Summary Table

Year 1 Stimulus (in Year 2 Stimulus (in

Begin Spending (in

Project Title millions) millions) months) Jobs Produced per Year
AGRICULTURE

USDA Rural Energy Discretionary Program $20.00 $20.00 12 417
USDA Biorefinery Assistance Discretionary Program $150.00 $150.00 12 2,505
USDA Repowering Assistance Program $15.00 $15.00 12 250
USDA Biomass Research Discretionary Program $35.00 $35.00 12 100
USDA Implementation of Biomass Crop Assistance Program
USDA Community Wood Energy $15.00 $15.00 12 83

EDUCATION
Green Jobs Act of 2007 $250.00 $250.00 3to6 70,000
Community-Based Job Training Grants Program $500.00 $500.00 3to6 11,500
University Sustainability Program $150.00 $150.00 3to6 6,900
National Environmental Education Act $75.00 $75.00 3 43,400
NASA Climate Change Education Grant Program $10.00 $10.00 3to6 4,020
NOAA Environmental Education Initiative $50.00 $50.00 3to6 2,300
NOAA Climate Change Education Grant Program $15.00 $15.00 3to6 690
NOAA Bay Watershed Education and Training Program $50.00 $50.00 3to6 2,300
NSF Global Sustainability & Environmental Education Initiative $50.00 $50.00 4to 6 2,300
Clean Energy Tomorrow Scholarships $20.00 12 1,000
Public Information Initiative $40.00

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

Energy Efficiency Tax Incentives
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant $6,000.00 12 268,000
Weatherization Assistance Program $500.00 $1,400.00 12 135,720
State Energy Program $125.00
Efficient New Homes Tax Credit 100,000
Efficient Home Heating & Cooling Equipment Tax Credit 70,000
Efficient Commercial Buildings Tax Deduction
Healthy High Performance Schools Program $50.00 50 3to6 1,670
Energy Efficiency Grants to Colleges, Govts, Schools $3,000.00 2 91,000
Federal Agency Efficiency Improvements $600.00
EPA Energy Star Program $100.00

The organizations involved in submitting this document do not necessarily endorse or have expertise on every recommendation in this proposal.

Page 1




Home Efficiency Retrofit Program

Commercial and Public Buildings Retrofit Program
Window weatherization Rebates

Energy Efficiency Resource Standard

Small Business Hot Water Heater Acquisition Assistance
Super-Efficient Appliances Deployment (SEAD)

Boiler Control Purchase and Installation Assistance
Waste Heat Recovery Rebates

NATURAL RESOURCES/PUBLIC LANDS
Conservation Real Estate Recovery-LWCF
Conservation Real Estate Recovery-LWCF state
Conservation Real Estate Recovery-Forest Legacy
Conservation Real Estate Recovery-CELCP
Conservation Real Estate Recovery- Farm and Ranchlands Protection
Green Jobs Restoring the Land
Renewing Infrastructure of America's Refuges
National Parks Infrastructure Investment
National Parks Service Centennial Opportunity

RENEWABLES
Production and Investment Tax Credit
Manufacturing Extension Partnership
Battery Research and Development Program (DOE)
Renewable Energy Production Tax Credit
National Renewable Electricity Standard
Solar Manufacturing Tax Credit
Solar on Ten Million Roofs
Solar Thermal ITC Monetary Cap Removal
Renewable Energy on Federal Property
Federal Power Purchase Agreement Contract Expansion
Clean renewable energy bonds

SERVICE
Clean Energy Service Corps
National Parks Conservation Corps

The organizations involved in submitting this document do not necessarily endorse or have expertise on every recommendation in this proposal.

Economic Recovery through Investments in our Environment,
Energy System and Heritage - Summary Table

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00

$110.00
$1,000.00

$600.00

$25.00

$200.00
$75.00
$75.00
$50.00
$100.00
$1,500.00
$540.00
$940.00
$100.00

$200.00
$50.00
$30,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$300.00
$200.00

Page 2

$1,900.00
$2,000.00
2to3

2-3

2-3
2to6

3to6
3to6
3to6
3to6
3to6
12

$100.00 3

12

12

$50.00 6
3to 12

12

$300.00 7
$200.00 6

1,000

1,000

1,000
1,000

267,000

36,600
13,000
23,100

116,000
36,000
1,000
70,000
200,000
315,000

350,000

6,000

50,000
10,000



TRANSMISSION AND SMART GRID
Advanced Technology Research and Modeling
Regional Demonstration Initiative
Smart Grid Investment-Federal Match
Bonus Depreciation of Smart Grid Technologies Extension

TRANSPORTATION
New Starts Transit Capital Projects
Transit Rehabilitation and Modernization
Fix It First Infrastructure Maintenance and Rehab
Transit-Emergency Service/Operations Grants
Amtrak/Intercity rail improvements
Bicycle and Pedestrian Infrastructure
Anti-idling truck installation
Wildlife Habitat Connectivity
Highway Stormwater Mitigation
Advanced Technology Vehicles and Fuels Loan Guarantees

WATER
Water Infrastructure Green Grants
Water Efficiency Grants
ACE - Levee Inventory
ACE - Project Modification
ACE - Flood Mitigation and Riverine Restoration
NOAA/Interior Open Rivers Initative
FEMA Repetitive Flood Claims
FEMA Pre-Disaster Mitigation
FEMA Flood Mitigation Assistance
National Dam Rehabilitation and Repair Fund
Everglades Restoration
Mississippii River Delta/Coastal Louisiana Restoration
Upper Mississippi River Ecosystem Restoration
Long Island Sound Restoration
Great Lakes Restoration and Protection
Catastrophic Water Treatment Plant Risk Reduction

The organizations involved in submitting this document do not necessarily endorse or have expertise on every recommendation in this proposal.

Economic Recovery through Investments in our Environment,
Energy System and Heritage - Summary Table

$200.00
$100.00
$1,000.00

$16.16 $14.34
$8,000.00
$8,000.00
$4,000.00
$1,850.00
$1,700.00
$315.00
$200.00
$232.00
$4,000.00

$5,500.00
$7,500.00
$250.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$200.00
$500.00
$200.00
$5,000.00
$172.00 $296.00
$505.00 $1,075.00
$41.95 $53.50
$1,500.00
$261.00 $239.00
$125.00 $125.00

Page 3

4to 18

4to6

2to3
6to8

12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12

3-6

3to6

3to6
12

1,250,820
304,112
278,000
140,000

55,500
45,000
1,000
8,000
3,500

10,773
50,000

1,000
7,175



Elwha Dam Removal
Combined Sewer Overflow Replacement and Repair

Last updated on December 6, 2008
Prepared by Chad Lord, NPCA
202-454-3385

The organizations involved in submitting this document do not necessarily endorse or have expertise on every recommendation in this proposal.

Economic Recovery through Investments in our Environment,
Energy System and Heritage - Summary Table

$60.00
$10,000.00

Page 4

12

1,200
40,000



