	Year 1 Stimulus (in	Year 2 Stimulus (in	Begin Spending (in	
Project Title	millions)	millions)	months)	Jobs Produced per Year
AGRICULTURE				
USDA Rural Energy Discretionary Program	\$20.00	\$20.00	12	417
USDA Biorefinery Assistance Discretionary Program	\$150.00	\$150.00	12	2,505
USDA Repowering Assistance Program	\$15.00	\$15.00	12	250
USDA Biomass Research Discretionary Program	\$35.00	\$35.00	12	100
USDA Implementation of Biomass Crop Assistance Program				
USDA Community Wood Energy	\$15.00	\$15.00	12	83
EDUCATION				
Green Jobs Act of 2007	\$250.00	\$250.00	3 to 6	70,000
Community-Based Job Training Grants Program	\$500.00	\$500.00	3 to 6	11,500
University Sustainability Program	\$150.00	\$150.00	3 to 6	6,900
National Environmental Education Act	\$75.00	\$75.00	3	43,400
NASA Climate Change Education Grant Program	\$10.00	\$10.00	3 to 6	4,020
NOAA Environmental Education Initiative	\$50.00	\$50.00	3 to 6	2,300
NOAA Climate Change Education Grant Program	\$15.00	\$15.00	3 to 6	690
NOAA Bay Watershed Education and Training Program	\$50.00	\$50.00	3 to 6	2,300
NSF Global Sustainability & Environmental Education Initiative	\$50.00	\$50.00	4 to 6	2,300
Clean Energy Tomorrow Scholarships	\$20.00		12	1,000
Public Information Initiative	\$40.00			
ENERGY EFFICIENCY				
Energy Efficiency Tax Incentives				
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant	\$6,000.00		12	268,000
Weatherization Assistance Program	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	12	135,720
State Energy Program	\$125.00			
Efficient New Homes Tax Credit				100,000
Efficient Home Heating & Cooling Equipment Tax Credit				70,000
Efficient Commercial Buildings Tax Deduction				
Healthy High Performance Schools Program	\$50.00	50	3 to 6	1,670
Energy Efficiency Grants to Colleges, Govts, Schools	\$3,000.00		2	91,000
Federal Agency Efficiency Improvements	\$600.00			
EPA Energy Star Program	\$100.00			

Home Efficiency Retrofit Program	\$1,000.00	\$1,900.00		
Commercial and Public Buildings Retrofit Program	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		
Window weatherization Rebates	\$1,500.00		2 to 3	1,000
Energy Efficiency Resource Standard				
Small Business Hot Water Heater Acquisition Assistance	\$110.00		2-3	1,000
Super-Efficient Appliances Deployment (SEAD)	\$1,000.00			
Boiler Control Purchase and Installation Assistance	\$600.00		2-3	1,000
Waste Heat Recovery Rebates	\$25.00		2 to 6	1,000
NATURAL RESOURCES/PUBLIC LANDS				
Conservation Real Estate Recovery-LWCF	\$200.00		3 to 6	267,000
Conservation Real Estate Recovery-LWCF state	\$75.00		3 to 6	
Conservation Real Estate Recovery-Forest Legacy	\$75.00		3 to 6	
Conservation Real Estate Recovery-CELCP	\$50.00		3 to 6	
Conservation Real Estate Recovery- Farm and Ranchlands Protection	\$100.00		3 to 6	
Green Jobs Restoring the Land	\$1,500.00		12	36,600
Renewing Infrastructure of America's Refuges	\$540.00		3	13,000
National Parks Infrastructure Investment	\$940.00		3	23,100
National Parks Service Centennial Opportunity	\$100.00	\$100.00	3	
RENEWABLES				
Production and Investment Tax Credit		_	12	116,000
Manufacturing Extension Partnership	\$200.00		12	36,000
Battery Research and Development Program (DOE)	\$50.00	\$50.00	6	1,000
Renewable Energy Production Tax Credit	\$30,000.00		3 to 12	70,000
National Renewable Electricity Standard				200,000
Solar Manufacturing Tax Credit				315,000
Solar on Ten Million Roofs				
Solar Thermal ITC Monetary Cap Removal		_		
Renewable Energy on Federal Property	\$10,000.00			350,000
Federal Power Purchase Agreement Contract Expansion				
Clean renewable energy bonds	\$5,000.00		12	6,000
SERVICE				
Clean Energy Service Corps	\$300.00	\$300.00	7	50,000
National Parks Conservation Corps	\$200.00	\$200.00	6	10,000

TRANSMISSION AND SMART GRID				
Advanced Technology Research and Modeling	\$200.00			
Regional Demonstration Initiative	\$100.00			
Smart Grid Investment-Federal Match	\$1,000.00			
Bonus Depreciation of Smart Grid Technologies Extension				
TRANSPORTATION				
New Starts Transit Capital Projects	\$16.16	\$14.34	4 to 18	1,250,820
Transit Rehabilitation and Modernization	\$8,000.00		3	304,112
Fix It First Infrastructure Maintenance and Rehab	\$8,000.00		4	278,000
Transit-Emergency Service/Operations Grants	\$4,000.00		3	140,000
Amtrak/Intercity rail improvements	\$1,850.00		4 to 6	55,500
Bicycle and Pedestrian Infrastructure	\$1,700.00		6	45,000
Anti-idling truck installation	\$315.00		2 to 3	1,000
Wildlife Habitat Connectivity	\$200.00		6 to 8	8,000
Highway Stormwater Mitigation	\$232.00		6	3,500
Advanced Technology Vehicles and Fuels Loan Guarantees	\$4,000.00		1	
WATER				
Water Infrastructure Green Grants	\$5,500.00		6	10,773
Water Efficiency Grants	\$7,500.00		12	50,000
ACE - Levee Inventory	\$250.00		12	
ACE - Project Modification	\$500.00		12	
ACE - Flood Mitigation and Riverine Restoration	\$250.00		12	
NOAA/Interior Open Rivers Initative	\$250.00		12	
FEMA Repetitive Flood Claims	\$200.00		12	
FEMA Pre-Disaster Mitigation	\$500.00		12	
FEMA Flood Mitigation Assistance	\$200.00			
National Dam Rehabilitation and Repair Fund	\$5,000.00		12	
Everglades Restoration	\$172.00	\$296.00	3	
Mississippii River Delta/Coastal Louisiana Restoration	\$505.00	\$1,075.00	3-6	
Upper Mississippi River Ecosystem Restoration	\$41.95	\$53.50	3	
Long Island Sound Restoration	\$1,500.00		3 to 6	
Great Lakes Restoration and Protection	\$261.00	\$239.00	3 to 6	1,000
Catastrophic Water Treatment Plant Risk Reduction	\$125.00	\$125.00	12	7,175

Elwha Dam Removal	\$60.00	12	1,200
Combined Sewer Overflow Replacement and Repair	\$10,000.00	3	40,000

Last updated on December 6, 2008 Prepared by Chad Lord, NPCA 202-454-3385